WHEREAS, the City Administration has accepted bids for the Vine Street Sidewalk 
Improvement Project in accordance with the procedures of §11-39-101 et seq., Utah 

Code Annotated, as amended; and, 

WHEREAS, JSX, LLC. has submitted a cost proposal for the Vine Street Sidewalk 
Improvement Project of one hundred forty thousand, nine hundred eighty-five and 90/100 

Dollars ($140,985.90), and is the lowest responsible responsive bidder.  A copy of the Bid 
Tabulation is attached as Exhibit A; and, 

WHEREAS, the City Administration requests an additional appropriation of 5% in 

the amount of seven thousand fifty Dollars ($7,050.00) as contingency for change orders 
for changed conditions which may arise during the project, as reviewed and approved by 
the Mayor: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOOELE CITY COUNCIL that 
the City Council hereby approves an agreement (attached as Exhibit B) with JSX, LLC., 
in the amount of one hundred forty thousand, nine hundred eighty-five and 90/100 Dollars 
($140,985.90) for completion of the Vine Street Sidewalk Improvement Project, and 

hereby allocates an additional seven thousand fifty Dollars ($7,050.00) contingency which 
may be used for changed conditions, as reviewed and approved by the Mayor. 

This Resolution shall become effective upon passage, without further publication, 

by authority of the Tooele City Charter. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Resolution is passed by the Tooele City Council